Sixth Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

AUSTRALIAN GOLD COINS

ADELAIDE ASSAY OFFICE

1726

Adelaide pound, 1852, second type with crenellated inner
circle on reverse. Has broken brooch pin mountings soldered
onto reverse otherwise fair.

$500
SYDNEY MINT SOVEREIGNS
1727*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855. Fine.

$900

1728
Queen Victoria, first type, 1855. Contact marks in the
obverse and reverse fields, nearly fine.

$850

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1729
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Obverse with rim bruise at
11 o'clock, both fields with contact marks, very good.

$500
1730
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Very good.

$350
1731
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Good.

$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1732
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Surface marking and
minor edge nicks, otherwise very fine.

$420

1733
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Fine.
$350

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
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1734
Queen Victoria, second type, 1860. Edge knocks, good
fine.

$400
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1735*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Extremely fine.

$750
1736
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Good.

$300
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1737
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Good.

$300

1738*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Minor surface marks,
otherwise extremely fine and rare.

$900
1739
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Good fine.

$400
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1740
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Very good.

$320
1741
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Good.

$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1742
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Scratch at back of neck,
fine.

$350
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1743
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Very good.

$320
1744
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Fine.

$400

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.



1745*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Nearly extremely fine.
$750
1746*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Good very fine.
$600

Ex R. Ponterio.

1747*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine/good very
fine.

$500

1748*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. A few marks, otherwise
good very fine.

$450
1749
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Surface marks, fine.
$400
1750
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very good.
$350
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1751
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very good.
$320

1752*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Good very fine.
$500

1753
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Good fine.
$370

1754
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Good.
$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

AL .__'.__.'
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1755*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Subdued original mint
bloom, smooth surfaces, peripheral die breaks on obverse,
nearly uncirculated.

$1,200

In a slab by NGC as AU58.

1756*

Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Surface marking,

particularly on the obverse, otherwise good very fine.
$650

In a slab by NGC as AU58.

1757*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Very fine/good very
fine.

$500
1758*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Good very fine.

$450
1759
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Very good.

$350
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1760
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Very good.

$350



1761*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Some frosty mint bloom,
good extremely fine.

$850
In a slab by NGC as AU58.
1762*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Nearly extremely fine.
$750
1763
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good fine.
$370

1764
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Die breaks on obverse
and reverse, nearly fine.

$350
1765
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Fine.
$350
1766
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good fine.
$320
1767
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Very good/fine.
$300
1768
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Fine/good fine. (2)
$700
1769
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good.
$300
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
SYDNEY MINT HALF SOVEREIGNS
1770
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Very good.
$300
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1771
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Very good.
$170
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Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1772
Queen Victoria, second type, 1858. Very good.
$170
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1773
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859. Fine.
$300

1774
Queen Victoria, second type, 1859, 1860, 1861, 1862. Fair
- good. (4)

$650
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1775
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Good.

$200
1776*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Fine.

$300
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1777
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Very good.

$200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1778
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865, 1866. Slight buckle, edge
knock, good - very good.(2)

$370
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1779
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Good.

$200

IMPERIAL SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD REVERSE

1780
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, W.W. incuse (McD.118a).
Nearly extremely fine.

$400
1781
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, W.W. incuse. Fine.
$350
1782
Queen Victoria, 1871 Sydney, W.W. raised. Nearly fine.
$320



1783
Queen Victoria, 1871, 1872 and 1873 Sydney. Very good
- fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1784
Queen Victoria, 1872 Melbourne. Obverse with edge cut at
5 o'clock, nearly very fine.

$320

1785
Queen Victoria, 1872 Melbourne. Very good.
$450

1786
Queen Victoria, 1872 and 1884 Melbourne. Extremely fine;
nearly extremely fine. (2)

$700

1787
Queen Victoria, 1872, 1874 and 1881 Melbourne. Good
- nearly fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1788
Queen Victoria, 1872 and 1873 Sydney. Fine - good fine.
2

$650

1789
Queen Victoria, 1873 Melbourne and 1875 Sydney. Fine
- good fine. (2)

$620

1790
Queen Victoria, 1874 Melbourne and 1875 Sydney. Nearly
fine - fine. (2)

$650

1791
Queen Victoria, 1874 Melbourne and 1877 Sydney. Nearly
fine - fine. (2)

$650

1792
Queen Victoria, 1875, 1877 and 1878 Sydney. Very good
- very fine. (3)

$950

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1793
Queen Victoria, 1876, 1877 and 1878 Melbourne. Fine
- very fine. (3)

$950

1794
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Good very fine.
$450

1795
Queen Victoria, 1877-1879 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine.
3

$1,000

1796
Queen Victoria, 1878 and 1879 Melbourne. Nearly fine.
2

$650
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1797
Queen Victoria, 1878 and 1879 Sydney. Fine - very fine.
@)

$650

1798
Queen Victoria, 1879, 1880 and 1881 Sydney. Fine - good
fine. (3)

$950

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1799
Queen Victoria, 1880 and 1881 Sydney. Fine - nearly very
fine. (2)

$650
1800
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine.
$370
1801

Queen Victoria, 1882, 1883 and 1884 Melbourne. Very
good - fine. (3)
$950

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1802
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney and 1884 Melbourne. First
coin polished, fine - good fine. (2)

$650

1803
Queen Victoria, 1882 and 1883 Sydney. Fine. (2)
$650

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1804
Queen Victoria, 1882, 1883, 1884 and 1885 Sydney. Good
fine - good very fine. (4)

$1,300

1805
Queen Victoria, 1883 and 1884 Sydney. Very fine - good
very fine. (2)

$650

1806*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Extremely fine.
$600

1807*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Some surface marking,
otherwise extremely fine.

$550



1808
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Good fine.
$350
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1809
Queen Victoria, 1885 Sydney. Fine.
$320

1810
Queen Victoria, 1885 and 1886 Sydney. Fine - nearly very
fine. (2)

$650
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1811*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Extremely fine.

$600

1812*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine/
extremely fine, with mint bloom.

$550

1813
Queen Victoria, 1886 and 1887 Sydney. Very good - good
fine. (2)

$650

1814
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney; St.George reverse 1885, 1889
and 1895 Melbourne. In a lucite holder, nearly extremely
fine - nearly uncirculated. (4)

$1,400

IMPERIAL SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE REVERSE

1815
Queen Victoria, 1871, 1872 and 1873 Sydney. Nearly fine
- nearly very fine. (3)

$950

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1816
Queen Victoria, 1872, 1873 and 1874 Melbourne. Last coin
polished, very good - good fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
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1817
Queen Victoria, 1872, 1873, 1874 and 1875 Sydney. Very
good - nearly very fine. (4)

$1,250

1818
Queen Victoria, 1873, 1874 and 1875 Melbourne. Fine
- very fine. (3)

$900

1819
Queen Victoria, 1874 Sydney. Good very fine.
$370

1820

Queen Victoria, 1874, 1875 and 1876 Sydney. Mount

removed from second coin, very good - good fine. (3)
$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1821

Queen Victoria, 1874 and 1886 Sydney, 1884 and 1886

Melbourne (4), also 1877 Sydney (shield). Good - fine. (8)
$2,400

1822
Queen Victoria, 1875, 1876 and 1877 Melbourne. Second
coin polished, very good - very fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1823*
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Good extremely fine.
$500

1824
Queen Victoria, 1876 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine.
$370

1825
Queen Victoria, 1876, 1880 and 1881 Sydney. Fine - nearly
very fine. (3)

$950

1826
Queen Victoria, 1878, 1879, 1880 and 1881 Melbourne.
Third coin polished, good - nearly very fine. (4)

$1,200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1827
Queen Victoria, 1879, 1880 and 1881 Melbourne. Nearly
extremely fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$1,100

1828
Queen Victoria, 1879 (McD.157), 1883 (McD.165b) and
1884 (McD.167b) Melbourne. Very fine - nearly extremely
fine. (3)

$1,000



1829
Queen Victoria, 1879, 1880 and 1881 Sydney. Very good
- fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1830
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne (McD.161). Good very
fine.

$300

1831
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne (McD.163b). Extremely
fine.

$350

1832
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne; George V, 1912 London.
Very fine; extremely fine. (2)

$600

1833
Queen Victoria, 1882, 1883 and 1884 Melbourne. Nearly
fine - good fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1834
Queen Victoria, 1882, 1884 and 1887 Melbourne. Nearly
very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$1,000

1835
Queen Victoria, 1882, 1883 and 1884 Sydney. Fine - very
fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1836
Queen Victoria, 1883, 1885 and 1886 Melbourne. Nearly
very fine - nearly extremely fine. (3)

$1,000

1837
Queen Victoria, 1884 (McD.167a), 1885 (McD.169a) and
1886 Melbourne. Very fine - good very fine. (3)

$1,000

1838*
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne, no B.P. Nearly extremely
fine.

$500

1839
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Good very fine.
$350

1840
Queen Victoria, 1885, 1886 and 1887 Melbourne. Nearly
fine - very fine. (3)

$950

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
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1841
Queen Victoria, 1885 and 1886 Sydney. Fine - very fine.
@)

$650

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1842
Queen Victoria, 1885 and 1887 Sydney. Very fine; good
very fine. (2)

$650

1843
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne. Good
extremely fine.

$350

1844
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887, 1888 and 1889
Melbourne. Very good - good very fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1845
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 and 1888 Sydney. Fine
-nearly very fine. (2)

$700

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1846
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887, 1888 and 1893 Sydney,
1893 Melbourne. Very good - very fine. (4)

$1,200

1847
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887, 1888, 1890, 1891, 1892
and 1893 Sydney. Fine. (6)

$1,800

1848
Queen Victoria, 1888, 1889, 1890 and 1891 Melbourne.
Very good - very fine. (4)

$1,200

1849
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1888 (2), 1889 and 1893
Melbourne, 1893 Sydney. Good - nearly fine. (5)

$1,500

1850
Queen Victoria, 1888 and 1889 Sydney (McD.176c, 178a).
Good extremely fine. (2)

$700

1851
Queen Victoria, 1889 and 1892 Melbourne (McD.179a,
185). Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$650

1852
Queen Victoria, 1889 and 1897 Melbourne, 1891 Sydney.
Good very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$1,000

1853
Queen Victoria, 1889 and 1890 Sydney (McD.178a, 180a).
Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$700



1854
Queen Victoria, 1889, 1890 and 1891 Sydney. Good - nearly
fine. (3)

$950

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1855
Queen Victoria, 1890, 1891, 1892 and 1893 Melbourne.
Fair - very good. (4)

$1,200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1856
Queen Victoria, 1890 Sydney (McD.180a). Very fine; good
very fine. (2)

$650

1857
Queen Victoria, 1891 Melbourne (McD.183a). Extremely
fine.

$350

1858
Queen Victoria, 1892 and 1896 Melbourne. Nearly
uncirculated. (2)

$700

1859
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1892 and 1893 (3) Melbourne.
Nearly extremely fine - good extremely fine. (4)

$1,400

One 1893 ex Spink Australia Sale 33 (lot 1636 part), another ex Sale 34
(lot 1423).

1860
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1892 and 1893 Sydney. Good
- very good. (2)

$600

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1861
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893, 1894 and 1895 Melbourne.
Very good - fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1862
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893, 1894, 1895, 1896, 1897,
1898, 1899, 1900 and 1901 Melbourne. Very good - nearly
uncirculated. (9)

$2,850

1863
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893, 1894 and 1895 Sydney.
Good - fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1864

Queen Victoria, old head, 1893 Sydney, 1899 Melbourne and

1900 Perth. Extremely fine - good extremely fine. (3)
$1,000

1865
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893-1896 Sydney. Extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated. (4)

$1,400

The 1895 and 1896 ex Spink Australia Sale 32 (lot 1340 part).
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1866
Queen Victoria, old head, 1893, 1895, 1896, 1897, 1898,
1899 and 1900 Sydney. Fine - very fine. (7)

$2,100

1867
Queen Victoria, 1894 and 1900 Sydney, 1894 Melbourne.
Fine - good very fine. (3)

$900

1868
Queen Victoria, 1895, 1896 and 1899 Melbourne; 1895
Sydney; Edward VII, 1903 Perth. Extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (5)

$1,600

1869
Queen Victoria, 1896 Melbourne. Extremely fine/nearly
uncirculated.

$320

1870
Queen Victoria, 1896, 1897 and 1898 Melbourne. Very
good - fine. (3)

$900
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1871
Queen Victoria, 1896 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine.

$350

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1872
Queen Victoria, 1896 and 1901 Sydney, 1896, 1897 (2),
1900 (2) and 1901 Melbourne, 1901 (2) Perth. Very good
- fine. (10)

$3,000

1873
Queen Victoria, 1897, 1898 and 1899 Sydney. Good - very
good. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1874
Queen Victoria, 1897, 1899-1901 Sydney. Nearly extremely
fine - good extremely fine. (4)

$1,350

1875
Queen Victoria, 1898 and 1899 Melbourne, 1900 Sydney.
Extremely fine or better. (3)

$1,000

1876
Queen Victoria, 1898 Melbourne and 1901 Perth. Very fine;
extremely fine. (2)

$650

1877
Queen Victoria, 1898 Sydney. Extremely fine.
$320

1878
Queen Victoria, 1899, 1900 and 1901 Melbourne. Good
- good very fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellet Collection.



1879*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Perth. Extremely fine/good extremely
fine.

$450
1880*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Perth. Extremely fine.

$450
1881
Queen Victoria, 1899 Perth. Nearly extremely fine.

$400

1882
Queen Victoria, 1899, 1900 and 1901 Perth. Very good
- fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1883
Queen Victoria, 1899, 1900 and 1901 Perth. Fine - very
fine. (3)

$900

1884
Queen Victoria, 1900 and 1901 Sydney. Good - good very
fine. (2)

$650
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1885
Queen Victoria, 1901 Perth. Good extremely fine.

$350
1886
Edward VII, 1902 Melbourne. Good very fine.

$300

Ex Ralph Hutton, Bega Philatelic and Numismatic Society.

1887
Edward VII, 1902 and 1906 Melbourne, 1906 Sydney.
Extremely fine. (3)

$1,000

1888
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906 and 1907
Melbourne. Very good - very fine. (6)

$1800

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1889
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908,
1909 and 1910 Melbourne. Nearly very fine - good very
fine. (9)

$2,700
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1890
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908,
1909 and 1910 Perth. Fine - extremely fine. (9)

$2,700

1891
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908,
1909 and 1910 Perth. Good - good very fine. (9)

$2,700
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1892
Edward VII, 1902 and 1910 Sydney. Uncirculated. (2)
$650
1893

Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908,
1909 and 1910 Sydney. Very good - very fine. (9)
$2,750

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1894
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908,
1909 and 1910 Sydney. Fine - extremely fine. (9)

$2,700
1895
Edward VII, 1905 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine.
$300
1896

Edward VII, 1906 and 1907 Melbourne. Extremely fine.
@
$650

1897

Edward VII, 1906, 1907, 1909 and 1910 Melbourne, 1906,

1907, 1909 and 1910 Perth. Very good - very fine. (8)
$2,400

1898
Edward VII, 1906 (2), 1907, 1908, 1909 and 1910
Melbourne. Fine - nearly extremely fine. (6)

$1,800

1899
Edward VII, 1907, 1908, 1909 and 1910 Melbourne. Fine
- very fine. (4)

$1,200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1900
Edward VII, 1907-1909 Melbourne, 1907 Sydney. Nearly
uncirculated. (4)

$1,250

1901
Edward VI, 1908 Perth; George V, 1912 Sydney. Uncirculated.
@

$650
1902
Edward VII, 1909 Sydney. Very fine.

$300
1903
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated.

$320



1904
George V, 1911, 1912, 1913 and 1914 Melbourne. Fine
- good very fine. (4)

$1,200

1905
George V, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915, 1916, 1917 and
1918 Melbourne. Very good - good very fine. (8)

$2,400

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1906
George V, 1911, 1912, 1913 and 1914 Perth. Fine - nearly
uncirculated. (4)

$1,200

1907
George V, 1911, 1913, 1914, 1915, 1916 and 1917 Perth.
Very good - nearly very fine. (6)

$1,800
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1908
George V, 1911 Sydney. Uncirculated.
$320

1909
George V, 1911 and 1918 Sydney, 1914 Melbourne. Nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$950

1910
George V, 1911, 1912, 1913 and 1914 Sydney. Fine -
extremely fine. (4)

$1,200

1911
George V, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915 and 1916 Sydney.
Fine - extremely fine. (6)

$1,850

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1912
George V, 1912 (2) and 1915 Melbourne. Very fine - good
very fine. (3)

$900

1913
George V, 1912, 1915 and 1918 Perth. Good extremely
fine. (3)

$900

1914
George V, 1915 Sydney, Melbourne and Perth. Very fine
- extremely fine. (3)

$900

1915
George V, 1916 Sydney and Melbourne. Very fine - nearly
extremely fine. (2)

$600

1916
George V, 1917 Sydney, Melbourne and Perth (2). Very fine
- nearly uncirculated. (4)

$1,200
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1917
George V, 1917, 1918, 1919 amd 1925 Sydney. Very fine
- nearly extremely fine. (4)

$1,200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1918
George V, 1918, 1919 and 1923 (2) Melbourne. Very fine
- nearly extremely fine. (4)

$1,200

1919
George V, 1918 Perth. Uncirculated. (2)
$650

1920
George V, 1918, 1919, 1920, 1921, 1922 and 1923 Perth.
Fine - very fine. (6)

$1800

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1921
George V, 1918, 1919, 1920, 1921, 1922 and 1923 Perth.
Very fine - nearly extremely fine. (6)

$1,800

1922
George V, 1918, 1919 Sydney, 1924 Melbourne and 1924
Perth. Very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$1,200

1923
George V, 1919, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1930 and 1931
Melbourne. Very good - good very fine. (7)

$2,100

Ex Bramwell C Jellet Collection.

1924
George V, 1919 and 1923 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. (2)
$650

1925
George V, 1919 and 1923 Perth. Extremely fine. (2)
$650

1926
George V, 1920-1923 Perth. The last extremely fine/good
extremely fine, others nearly uncrculated. (4)

$1,350

Ex Spink Australia Sale 32 (lot 1354).
1927
George V, 1924 and 1928 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$800
1928
George V, 1923 Perth. Uncirculated.

$320

1929
George V, 1924, 1925, 1928, 1929, 1930 and 1931 Perth.
Fine - extremely fine. (6)

$1,800

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.



1930
George V, 1925 Melbourne. Flat on St. George's chest,
uncirculated.

$330
Ex Spink Australia Sale 35A (lot 224 part).
1931
George V, 1925 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. (3)
$1,000

Ex Spink Australia Sale 35A (lot 224 part).

1932
George V, 1925 Melbourne and Sydney. Extremely fine.

)

$650
1933
George V, 1925 Perth. Good extremely fine.
$420
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 1339).
1934
George V, 1925 Perth. Extremely fine/good extremely fine.
$370
1935

George V, 1925 and 1928 Perth. Very fine - nearly extremely
fine. (2)
$600

1936*
George V, 1926 Perth. Very fine.
$750

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1937
George V, 1925 Sydney, 1925 and 1926 Mebourne, 1926
and 1927 Perth. Very fine - nearly extremely fine. (5)

$1650

1938
George V, 1927 Perth. Extremely fine/good extremely fine.
$550

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 72 (lot 1359).

1939
George V, 1927 Perth. Extremely fine/good extremely fine
and scarce.

$450

1940

George V, small head, 1929-1931 Perth. In presentation

timber case by Downies & Sherwood, uncirculated. (3)
$1,100

1941
George V, small head, 1929, 1930 and 1931 Perth. Very fine
- nearly extremely fine. (3)

$900
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1942
George V, small head, 1930 and 1931 Melbourne. Very fine
- extremely fine. (2)

$600
1943
George V, small head, 1930 Perth. Choice uncirculated.
$350
1944

George V, small head, 1930 and 1931 Perth. Good extremely
fine. (2)
$650

IMPERIAL HALF SOVEREIGNS

1945
Queen Victoria, 1871, 1872, 1875, 1879 and 1880 Sydney.
Good - good fine. (5)

$750

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1946
Queen Victoria, 1871 (2), 1872, 1880 and 1883 (3) Sydney,
1873 and 1882 Melbourne. Poor - good. (9)

$1,300

1947
Queen Victoria, 1871, 1872, 1875, 1880 and 1883 Sydney,
1873, 1877, 1882 (2) and 1884 Melbourne. Fair - good.
(10)

$1,450

1948
Queen Victoria, 1873, 1877 and 1881 Melbourne. Fair
- very good. (3)

$500

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1949*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Sydney. Hairlines on obverse,
otherwise nearly very fine.

$300

1950
Queen Victoria, 1881, 1882, 1883, 1886 and 1887 Sydney.
Fair - nearly fine. (4)

$650

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1951
Queen Victoria, 1882, 1884 and 1885 Melbourne. Good
- nearly fine. (3)

$450

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.



1952
Queen Victoria, 1885 Melbourne. Fine.
$250

1953
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Scratch through neck,
fine.

$200
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1954*
Queen Victoria, young head, 1887 Melbourne. Very fine.
$1,750

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1955
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 and 1893 Melbourne.
Good - fine. (2)

$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1956
Queen Victoria, 1887, 1889 and 1891 Sydney. Good - very
good. (3)

$450

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1957

Queen Victoria, 1891, 1893 and 1900 Sydney, 1896 and

1899 Melbourne, 1900 Perth. Good - nearly fine. (6)
$900

1958
Queen Victoria, 1891 and 1893 Sydney, 1896 (4) and 1899
Melbourne, 1900 Perth. Good - very good. (8)

$1,200

1959
Queen Victoria, 1893, 1897 and 1900 Sydney. Very good.
3

$450

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1960
Queen Victoria, 1893 (2) and 1900 (2) Sydney, 1896 (3)
Melbourne, 1900 Perth. Good - very good. (8)

$1,200

1961
Queen Victoria, 1896 and 1900 Melbourne. Good - very
good. (2)

$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1962
Queen Victoria, 1897 and 1900 Sydney. Damaged, poor.
2

$300
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1963
Queen Victoria - George V, 1900, 1904, 1908, 1909 and
1911 Perth. Fair - very good. (2)

$700

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1964
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1906, 1908 and 1910 Sydney.
Good - very good. (5)

$700

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1965
Edward VII, 1902, 1903, 1906, 1908, and 1910 Sydney,
1906, 1907, 1908 and 1909 Melbourne, 1904 (2) and 1909
Perth. Good - fine. (12)

$1,800

1966
Edward VII, 1903, 1906, 1908 (3) and 1901 Sydney, 1907
(2) and 1908 (4) Melbourne. Good - fine. (12)

$1,800

1967
Edward VII, 1903, 1906, 1908 (2) and 1910 (2) Sydney,
1907 (2), 1908 (2) and 1909 (2) Melbourne. Very good
- fine. (12)

$1,800

1968
Edward VII, 1906 and 1907 (2) Melbourne. Good - very
good. (3)

$450
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1969
Edward VII, 1906 Sydney. Toned, good very fine.

$160

1970
Edward VII, 1907 and 1909 (10) Melbourne, 1910 Sydney.
Very good - fine. (12)

$1,800

1971
Edward VII, 1908 Melbourne. Hairlines and scuffing, fine.
$150

1972

Edward VII - George V, 1908, 1909 and 1915 Melbourne.
Very good - good fine. (3)
$450

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1973

Edward VII - George V, 1909, 1911, 1915 and 1918 Perth.
Second coin mount removed from obverse, last coin mount
removed, poor - good fine. (4)

$470
Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
1974
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Very fine.

$150

1975
George V, 1911, 1914, 1915 (3) and 1916 Sydney, 1911 and
1915 Perth. Good - nearly very fine. (8)

$1,200



1976
George V, 1911, 1912, 1914, 1915 and 1916 Sydney. Very
good - very fine. (5)

$750

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1977
George V, 1912, 1914 and 1915 Sydney. Very fine - extremely
fine. (3)

$480
1978
George V, 1915 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated.

$150
Ex Ralph Hutton, Bega Philatelic & Numismatic Society.
1979
George V, 1915 Sydney. Uncirculated. (2)

$350

1980
George V, 1915 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine - extremely
fine. (3)

$480

GREAT BRITAIN GOLD COINS

1981*

Southern Britain, inscribed issue, Atrebates and Regni,
Tincommius (c.30-10 B.C.), gold quarter stater, third coinage
of Classical style issued 20-10 B.C., (0.950 grams), obv.
COMF in sunken tablet, rev. Celticized horse on right, TIN
above horse C below, (S.82, Mack Sylloge 111, Van A. 390-1
notes as rare). Very fine and rare.

$600

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 51 (lot 1086); W. Rusher Davies, Sotheby
24/2/1893 (lot 33 part), H. Montagu, Sotheby Part 1 18/11/1895 (lot 55),
E.K. Burstal, Sotheby 6/11/1912 (lot 15), V.M. Brand Collection, E.M.
Norweb Collection, Spink London Sale 45 (lot 6). A superb pedigree coin.

1982*

North Thames, Inscribed issue, Trinovantes, Tasciovanus
(c.25-10 B.C.), gold quarter stater, third coinage of celticized
style, issued 15-10 B.C., (1.338 grams), obv. wreath with
inscribed tablet with TASC, rev. celticized Pegasus to left,
(S.226, Van A. 1786-1 [notes as extremely rare]). Good
fine/very fine and extremely rare.

$400

Ex Spink Numismatic Circular December 1987 (7025) and Spink Noble Sale
37 (lot 475) and Sale 48 (lot 4693).

1983*
Edward Ill, (1327-1377), noble, Treaty period issue 1363-
1369, annulet before EDWARD variety, London mint, mm.
cross potent, (S.1503, N.1232b). Very full flan, extremely
fine and very scarce.

$4,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 74 (lot 1521).

1984*
Edward IV, (1461-1483), light coinage, gold ryal, London
mint, (6.72 grams), mm.crown on reverse, large fleurs in
spandrels, (S.1950). Has been mounted on obverse, fine/good
fine and scarce.

$1,000

1985*
Edward IV, first reign, 1461-70) light coinage, 1464-70, ryal,
London mint mark crown 1466-7 (S.1951). Large crack in
flan, otherwise very fine.

$700

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

1986*
James | (1603-1625) second coinage, 1604-19, unite , second
bust, mint mark rose (S.2618). Very fine.

$2,000



1987*

James I, (1603-1625), second coinage, 1604-19, gold unite,

fourth bust, mm. escallop both sides, issued 1606-7, (9.83

grams), (S.2619, N.2084). Holed and carefully plugged,

slightly crinkled, otherwise good fine/very fine and rare.
$900

1988*
James |, (1603-1625) third coinage, 1619-25, laurel, fourth
bust, mint mark lis (S.2638B). A good round specimen with
slight weaknesses, otherwise good very fine.

$2,500

1989*
James |1, guinea, second bust, 1688/7 (traces of overdate)
(S.3402). Toned, good very fine and rare.

$2,400

Ex Colonial Coins Sale 6, 23 July 2005 (lot 326).

1990*
William & Mary, two guineas, 1694/3 (S.3424). Good
fine.

$2,200

Ex Stanley Gibbons Sale 55, 21 June 2006 (lot 238).
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1991*

William 111, guinea, second bust, 1700 (S.3460). Flan flecking
at 1 o'clock on obverse, cleaned, otherwise good very fine
and rare in this condition.

$1,200
Ex Australian Coin Sale 292, 12 Jul 2006 (lot 2199).
1992*
William 111, half guinea, 1695 (S.3466). Fine/good fine.
$800

Ex KJC Sale 2, 11 April 2006 (lot 154).

1993*
George 1, guinea, second head, 1715 (5.3629). Nearly full
original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and rare in this
condition.

$3,000
Ex Spink Australia Sale 27 (lot 1200).

1994*
George I, half guinea, second head, 1725 (S.3637). Nearly
extremely fine and rare in this condition.

$1,600
Ex KJC Sale 1, 10 June 2005 (lot 204).

1995*
George |, quarter guinea, 1718 (S3638). Good extremely
fine.

$600

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 78A (lot 652).



2001*

George Ill, guinea, fourth head, 1777 (5.3728). Extremely
- fine and scarce in this condition.

1996* $900

George Il, young head five guineas, 1729 E.I.C. (S.3664).

Planchet adjustment marks on portrait, very fine/good very

fine, with traces of mint bloom and rare.

Ex Australian Coin Auctions Sale 207 (lot 13).

$12,000

2002*

George Ill, guinea, fourth head, 1779 (S.3728). Considerable

original mint bloom, extremely fine and a rare date.
$1,200

1997*
George Il, two guineas, young head, 1739 (S.3667B). Test
file mark on edge, obverse rim bruise at 4 o'clock, otherwise
good extremely fine with underlying mint bloom.

$2,500
Ex Spink Australia Sale 28 (lot 121).

2003*
George IlI, guinea, fifth bust or spade type, 1793 (5.3729).
Extremely fine.

$800

1998*
George Il, guinea, old head, 1758 (S.3680). Obverse rim
bruise at 3 o'clock, minor hairline, otherwise extremely fine
and rare in this condition.

$2,400
EX KJC Sale 1, 10 June 2005 (lot 205).

2004*

George Ill, guinea, fifth head or spade type, 1787 (S.3729).
Scuff mark in right obverse field, otherwise good extremely
fine/nearly uncirculated.

$750

1999*
George I1, young head, half guinea, 1734 (S.3681A). Nearly
extremely fine/extremely fine and rare.

Ex Spink Australia Sale 27 (lot 1371).

$1,200
2005
2000* George Ill, guinea, fifth head or spade type, 1795 (S.3729).
George 11, guinea, third head, 1766 (.3727). Two tiny dig Three cuts in the obverse field, otherwise nearly very f:;;r:t%O
marks on left reverse field, otherwise good very fine.
$900 Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

Private purchase from Monetarium 21 Sep 2005.
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2006*
George I, half guinea, second head, 1764 (S.3732). Nearly
extremely fine and rare.

$1,500

Ex Australian Coin Auctions Sale 296, 1 Nov 2007 (lot 1190).

2007*
George Il1, half guinea, fourth head, 1786 (S.3734). Good
extremely fine and scarce thus.

$750

Ex Australian Coin Auctions Sale 217 (lot 15).

2008*
George I, half guinea, fifth head, 1788 (5.3735). Obverse
scratches on neck, otherwise nearly extremely fine.

$350

Ex Monetarium Sale 1, 21 Sept 1987 (lot 208).

2009*
George Ill, half guinea, sixth head, 1801 (S.3736). Good
extremely fine.

$400

Ex Australian Coin Auctions Sale 224, 27 Sept 1988 (lot 14).

2010*
George Ill, half guinea, sixth head, 1803 (S.3736). Very
fine.

$200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
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2011*
George 1ll, half guinea, seventh head, 1806 (S.3737).
Extremely fine or better and scarce.

$600

2012*
George I11, half guinea, seventh head, 1813 (S3737). Choice
uncirculated or nearly FDC and rare thus, one of the finest
known.

$500
Ex Spink Australia Sale 28 (lot 1027).

2013*
George I, third guinea, first head, 1800 (S.3738). Dent on
neck, otherwise good extremely fine.

$320

Ex Australian Coin Auctions Sale 207, 28 Jan 1987 (lot 26).

2014*
George Il1, third guinea, first head, date below crown, 1803
(5.3739). Wide rim, extremely fine.

$450
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 1981).

2015*
George I, third guinea, second head, 1808 (S.3740). Nearly
extremely fine.

$320

Private purchase from Regal Coins, 7 Aug 1980.

2016*

George Ill, third guinea, second head, 1808 (S.3740). Old

scratch on obverse below truncation, otherwise good fine.
$150



2017*
George Ill, quarter guinea, 1762 (S.3741). Extremely fine
and scarce thus.

$700
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 78A (lot 659).

2018
George I, quarter guinea, 1762 (S.3741), third guinea, 1798
(5.3738). Fair - good. (2)

$200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2019*
George Ill, new coinage, sovereign, 1817 (S5.3785). Good
extremely fine/nearly uncirculated.

$1,750
Ex Stanley Gibbons Sale 88, 14 July 2007 (lot 87)
2020
George Ill, new coinage, sovereign, 1817 (S.3785). Good.
$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2021*
George Ill, new coinage, sovereign, 1820 (S.3785C). Surface
marks, otherwise nearly extremely fine.

$1,200
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 89 (lot 2823).

2022*
George |1, new coinage, sovereign, 1820 open 2 close to 8
(S.3785C). Very fine.

$700

2023*
George Il1, new coinage, sovereign, 1820 closed 2 (S.3785C).
Fine.

$400
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2024
George Ill, new coinage, sovereign, 1820 (S.3785C). Mount
removed from top of reverse, poor.

$250

2025*
George Ill, new coinage, half sovereign, 1817 (S.3786).
Mirror-like fields, uncirculated and rare thus.

$1,250

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 86 (lot 723).
2026*
George 1V, sovereign, 1822 (S5.3800). Extremely fine.

$800
2027*
William 1V, sovereign, 1831 (S.3829). Fine.

$400
2028*
William 1V, sovereign, 1837 (S.3829B). Fine.

$400

2029
Queen Victoria, sovereign, 1855 (S.3852D). Nearly
extremely fine.

$350

2030
Queen Victoria, young head, sovereigns, 1880, 1884
(5.3856B, 3856C). Very good. (2)

$600

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2031
Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereigns, 1847, 1850,
1852 (5.3859), 1860 (2) (S.3859A), 1864 (2), 1866 (S.3860),
1872, 1873, 1875, 1877 (2) (S.3860E), 1880 (S.3861). Poor
- good. (14)

$2,000



2032
Queen Victoria, half sovereigns, 1848 (S.3859), 1877
(S.3860D) and 1891 Sydney. Poor - very good, the last
bent. (3)

$450

2033

Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereigns, 1859, 1860

(S.3859A), 1864 (S.3860), 1873, 1874, 1876, 1877

(S.3860D), 1883, 1885 (S.3861). Fair - very fine. (9)
$1,200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2034

Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereign, 1871 die 7

(5.3860). A few obverse scratches, otherwise very fine.
$150

2035*
Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereign, 1873, die no.
301 (S.3860D). Good very fine.

$220

2036
Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereign, 1877, die no.
20 (S.3860E). Nearly very fine.

$120

2037*
Queen Victoria, young head, half sovereign, 1883 (S.3861).
Choice, uncirculated.

$400

2038*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, five pounds, 1887 (S.3864).
Surface marks and mint rim damage on reverse, otherwise
brilliant, good extremely fine.

$2,000

2039

Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, five pounds, 1887 (S.3864).
Mount removed at top of coin, very good.
$1,400

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2040*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, two pounds, 1887 (S.3865).
Nearly uncirculated.

$750

2041
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, two pounds, 1887 (S.3865).
Nearly extremely fine.

$700

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2042

Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, sovereigns, 1887 (S.3866)

and 1889 (S.3866B). Extremely fine, the first polished. (2)
$650

2043
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, sovereign, 1891 (S.3866B).
Very fine.

$320

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2044
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, half sovereigns, 1887. Fine
- nearly extremely fine. (3)

$450

2045

Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, half sovereigns, 1887

(5.3869) and 1892 (S.3869D)(2), old head, 1895 (S.3878).

Extremely fine; extremely fine; very fine; very fine. (4)
$650

2046
Queen Victoria, half sovereigns, Jubilee head, 1890, 1892
(2) (5.3869C), old head, 1897, 1899, 1900 (2) (S.3978).
Fair - good. (7)

$450

2047
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head and old head, half sovereigns,
1892 (S.3869C), 1893, 1894, 1896, 1897, 1898, 1899 (2),
1900, 1901 (S.3878). Fourth coin mount removed, good
- very fine. (10)

$1,350

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2048
Queen Victoria, old head, sovereigns, 1893, 1894, 1898,
1899 (S.3874). Good - very good. (4)

$1,200

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2049
Queen Victoria, old head, sovereign, 1899 (S.3874).
Extremely fine.

$320



2050
Queen Victoria - George V, sovereigns, 1888 (S.3866B),
1896, 1899, 1900 (2) (S.3874), 1910 (S.3969), 1911
(5.3996). Good - very fine. (7)

$2,100

2051
Edward VII, two pounds, 1902 (S.3967). Obverse rim bruise
at 3.30, otherwise good very fine.

$800

2052
Edward VII, sovereigns, 1902, 1903, 1905, 1906, 1907,
1908, 1909, 1910 (S.3969). First coin polished, very good
- nearly very fine. (8)

$2,400

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2053
Edward VII, sovereigns, 1903, 1906, 1908 (S.3969).
Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (3)

$1,000

2054
Edward VII, sovereign, 1910 (S.3969). Very fine.
$300

2055
Edward VII, half sovereigns, 1902, 1903, 1904, 1905, 1906,
1907, 1908, 1909, 1910 (S.3974B). Very good. (9)

$1,350

2056

Edward VII, half sovereigns, 1902, 1903 (S.3974), 1904,

1905, 1906, 1907, 1908 (S.3974B). Good - very good. (7)
$1,000

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2057

Edward VII, half sovereigns, 1903 (2), 1905, 1906 (3), 1907

(2), 1908, 1909, 1910 (2) (5.3974B). Good - fine. (12)
$1,800

2058
Edward VII, half sovereigns, 1905 and 1907 (S.3974B).
Very fine. (2)

$320

2059
George V, sovereigns, 1911 and 1925 (S.3996). Extremely
fine; uncirculated. (2)

$650

2060
George V, sovereigns, 1911, 1912, 1913 (5.3996). Very good
- nearly extremely fine. (3)

$900

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.
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2061
George V, half sovereign, 1911 (S.4006). Small horizontal
scratches to right of King's head and a few small reverse
rim nicks, fine.

$150

2062
George V, half sovereign, 1911, 1914 (S.4006). Very good
- fine. (2)

$300

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2063
Elizabeth 11, sovereigns, 1957 (S.4124), 1958, 1959,
1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 1966 (5.4125). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (8)

$2,400

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2064
Elizabeth 11, sovereigns, 1967, 1968 (S.4125), 1974, 1976,
1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982 (S.4204). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (9)

$2,700

Ex Bramwell C Jellett Collection.

2065
Elizabeth 11, sovereigns, 1968 (S.4125) and 1980 (S.4204).
Uncirculated. (2)

$650

2066
Elizabeth I, proof two pounds, 1983 (S.4203). FDC, in case
of issue with certificate.

$650

2067
Elizabeth I1, proof sovereigns, 1980 (S.4204). In cases of
issue, FDC. (2)

$600

2068
Elizabeth I1, proof sovereign, 1981 (S.4204). In case of issue
with certificate, FDC.

$320

2069
Elizabeth II, proof sovereign, 1982 (S.4204). In case of
issue, FDC.

$320

2070
Elizabeth I, proof half sovereigns, 1980, 1982-84, complete
set (S.4205). In plastic capsules of issue, FDC. (4)

$700

2071
Elizabeth Il, proof two pounds, sovereign and half sovereign,
1987 (S.4261, 4271, 4276). FDC. (3)

$1,200

2072
Elizabeth 11, proof set, two pounds, sovereign and half
sovereign, 1983 (S.PGS04). In case of issue with certificate,
this with foxing, coins FDC.

$1,000



2073*
Elizabeth II, proof sovereign, 1989 (S.4272), 500th
Anniversary of Sovereign. In case of issue with certificate
no.05673, FDC and rare.

$1,400

2074*
Elizabeth 11, 500th anniversary of the sovereign, 1489-1989,
proof set, five and two pounds, sovereign and half sovereign
(S.PGS10). FDC and very rare.

$5,000
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